H.C.R. No. 189

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, House Bill No. 4181 has been adopted by the house of representatives and the senate and is being prepared for enrollment; and WHEREAS, The bill contains a technical error that should be corrected; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED by the 86th Legislature of the State of Texas, That

7 the enrolling clerk of the house of representatives be instructed 8 to make the following correction:

9 Strike added Section 306.008(e)(3), Government Code, and 10 substitute the following:

11 (3) "Legislative employee" means:

12 (A) an employee of, assistant to, or credentialed 13 intern for any part of the legislative branch of state government, including the house, the senate, a member of the house or senate, 14 15 the lieutenant governor, an officer of the house or senate, a house 16 or senate committee, a joint committee, or a legislative agency; or 17 (B) a person performing services under a contract entered into with the house, the senate, a house or senate 18 19 committee, or a legislative agency.

Geren

1

the Senate Preßi dent

H.C.R. No. 189

19 ma

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 189 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2019, by the following vote: Yeas 143, Nays 0, 6 present, not voting.

Chief Clerk of the Ho

I certify that H.C.R. No. 189 was adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2019, by the following vote: Yeas 31, Nays Q.

Secretary the enate

05 29 2019 RECEIVED:

Deputy Secretary of State

6 - 14 - 2019 Deg Abbert

FHF 145 pm orchock

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE O'CLOCK MAY 2 9 2019